
From: John F Sullivan <John.Sullivan@jfs-law.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, October 2, 2024 1:46 PM 
To: Bachman, Melanie <Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov>; Bernadette Antaki <BAntaki@michaud.law>; CSC-
DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov> 
Cc: jfsullivan@manchesterct.gov; Town Attorney <townattorney@manchesterct.gov>; Rachel Schnabel 
<RMDSchnabel@gmail.com>; Dana Schnabel <Dana.M.Schnabel@gmail.com>; Rose Carroll 
<rdcarroll01@yahoo.com>; ray@rpwsolutions.com; Paul Michaud <pmichaud@michaud.law>; Dylan 
Gillis <dgillis@michaud.law> 
Subject: Petition No. 1609 - Draft Findings of Fact  
 
Dear Attorney Bachman – 
 
We have reviewed the Council’s Draft Findings of Fact issued on September 26, 2024 and will not be 
filing any written comments in response to the Draft. 
 
Thank you for your consideration and please extend our thanks to the Council and Staff for their work 
on this matter. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 

John F. Sullivan, Assistant Town Attorney        
Manchester Corporation Counsel   
41 Center Street 
Manchester, CT  06040 
(860) 647-3132 (tel.) 
(860) 647-3134 (fax) 
 

 
 
 


